
Maple Avenue Water Main Improvements

No. Items Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost 

1 Earth Excavation CuYd 250 $50.00 $12,500.00 $25.00 $6,250.00 $40.00 $10,000.00

2 Exploratory Excavation Hour 10 $500.00 $5,000.00 $50.00 $500.00 $345.00 $3,450.00

3 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 600 $10.00 $6,000.00 $1.00 $600.00 $5.03 $3,018.00

4 Sidewalk Removal SqFt 3,300 $2.00 $6,600.00 $1.00 $3,300.00 $1.36 $4,488.00

5 Driveway Pavement Removal SqYd 30 $15.00 $450.00 $1.00 $30.00 $13.50 $405.00

6 Pavement Removal SqYd 450 $20.00 $9,000.00 $1.00 $450.00 $30.75 $13,837.50

7 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal SqYd 425 $25.00 $10,625.00 $1.00 $425.00 $15.75 $6,693.75

8 Non-Special Waste Disposal CuYd 375 $75.00 $28,125.00 $40.00 $15,000.00 $40.00 $15,000.00

9 6” Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe Foot 100 $100.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $100.00 $51.53 $5,153.00

10 Trench Backfill CuYd 250 $45.00 $11,250.00 $1.00 $250.00 $1.00 $250.00

11 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted Each 2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $795.00 $1,590.00

12 Structure to be Removed Each 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $250.00 $995.00 $995.00

13 Structure to be Abandoned Each 7 $500.00 $3,500.00 $750.00 $5,250.00 $400.00 $2,800.00

14 Valve Vault, Type A, 4’ Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid Each 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $4,980.00 $4,980.00

15 6” Diameter, Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Water Main Foot 150 $200.00 $30,000.00 $40.00 $6,000.00 $144.98 $21,747.00

16 8” Diameter, Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Water Main Foot 100 $250.00 $25,000.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $159.47 $15,947.00

17 12” Diameter, Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Water Main Foot 150 $300.00 $45,000.00 $40.00 $6,000.00 $196.15 $29,422.50

18 8” Gate Valve Each 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $18,500.00 $18,500.00 $3,863.80 $3,863.80

19 Special Ductile Iron Fittings Lbs 4,000 $5.00 $20,000.00 $0.01 $40.00 $0.01 $40.00

20 Restrained Joint, 6” Each 50 $100.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $50.00 $1.00 $50.00

21 Restrained Joint, 8” Each 20 $125.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $20.00 $1.00 $20.00

22 Restrained Joint, 12” Each 60 $150.00 $9,000.00 $1.00 $60.00 $1.00 $60.00

23 Fluorocarbon Mechanical Joint Gasket, 6” Each 10 $150.00 $1,500.00 $135.00 $1,350.00 $228.85 $2,288.50

24 Fluorocarbon Mechanical Joint Gasket, 12” Each 15 $200.00 $3,000.00 $240.00 $3,600.00 $746.35 $11,195.25

25 Short Water Service & Box, 1” Each 14 $5,000.00 $70,000.00 $9,000.00 $126,000.00 $4,488.30 $62,836.20

26 Short Water Service & Box, 1.5” Each 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $5,222.00 $5,222.00

27 Long Water Service & Box, 1” (Directional Bore) Each 10 $6,000.00 $60,000.00 $11,500.00 $115,000.00 $7,830.80 $78,308.00

28 Long Water Service & Box, 1.5” (Directional Bore) Each 1 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $9,093.50 $9,093.50

29 Private Side Water Service & Connection, 1” (Directional Bore) Each 7 $7,500.00 $52,500.00 $7,500.00 $52,500.00 $8,966.00 $62,762.00

30 Private Side Water Service & Connection, 1.5” (Directional Bore) Each 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $10,587.00 $10,587.00

31 Water Main Connection (Shut-Down) Each 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00

32 Water Main Disconnection (Shut-Down) Each 3 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $45,000.00 $5,280.00 $15,840.00

33 Water Main Connection and Disconnection (Shut-Down) Each 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00
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34 Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box Each 7 $13,000.00 $91,000.00 $17,500.00 $122,500.00 $15,441.25 $108,088.75

35 Fire Hydrant to be Removed Each 8 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $792.00 $6,336.00

36 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 Foot 100 $45.00 $4,500.00 $1.00 $100.00 $48.00 $4,800.00

37 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.18 Foot 500 $60.00 $30,000.00 $1.00 $500.00 $53.75 $26,875.00

38 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5” SqFt 3,300 $10.00 $33,000.00 $1.00 $3,300.00 $10.81 $35,673.00

39 Detectable Warnings SqFt 40 $40.00 $1,600.00 $1.00 $40.00 $32.95 $1,318.00

40 Radial Detectable Warnings SqFt 80 $50.00 $4,000.00 $1.00 $80.00 $44.45 $3,556.00

41 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7” SqYd 30 $100.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $30.00 $111.78 $3,353.40

42 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 8” SqYd 50 $125.00 $6,250.00 $1.00 $50.00 $119.08 $5,954.00

43 Protective Coat SqYd 550 $1.00 $550.00 $0.55 $302.50 $0.63 $346.50

44 Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8” SqYd 400 $100.00 $40,000.00 $1.00 $400.00 $98.55 $39,420.00

45 Deformed Tie Bars Each 80 $10.00 $800.00 $6.00 $480.00 $6.90 $552.00

46 Aggregate for Temporary Access Ton 20 $25.00 $500.00 $18.00 $360.00 $20.70 $414.00

47 Temporary Patching Ton 100 $200.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $100.00 $51.75 $5,175.00

48 Remove and Reset Brick Pavers SqFt 100 $40.00 $4,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $23.75 $2,375.00

49 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing Ton 180 $250.00 $45,000.00 $1.00 $180.00 $241.50 $43,470.00

50 Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1 Gal 100 $1.00 $100.00 $1.00 $100.00 $5.75 $575.00

51 Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL 19.0, N50 Ton 400 $200.00 $80,000.00 $1.00 $400.00 $247.25 $98,900.00

52 Topsoil Placement, 3” SqYd 1,000 $10.00 $10,000.00 $9.00 $9,000.00 $3.97 $3,970.00

53 Sodding SqYd 1,000 $15.00 $15,000.00 $10.00 $10,000.00 $19.95 $19,950.00

54 Supplemental Watering Unit 10 $50.00 $500.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $33.06 $330.60

55 Tree Trunk Protection Each 20 $150.00 $3,000.00 $200.00 $4,000.00 $172.50 $3,450.00

56 Tree Root Pruning Each 5 $150.00 $750.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $74.75 $373.75

57 Lawn Restoration (Special) SqYd 20 $50.00 $1,000.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $40.25 $805.00

58 Inlet Filters Each 40 $150.00 $6,000.00 $160.00 $6,400.00 $224.00 $8,960.00

59 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6” Foot 300 $4.00 $1,200.00 $3.00 $900.00 $11.50 $3,450.00

60 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12” Foot 120 $8.00 $960.00 $5.50 $660.00 $17.25 $2,070.00

61 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24” Foot 70 $15.00 $1,050.00 $9.00 $630.00 $23.00 $1,610.00

62 Modified Urethane Pavement Marking – Line 12” Foot 100 $15.00 $1,500.00 $5.50 $550.00 $17.25 $1,725.00

63 Modified Urethane Pavement Marking – Line 24” Foot 30 $25.00 $750.00 $9.00 $270.00 $23.00 $690.00

64 Electrical Grounding for Private Side Water Services Each 8 $250.00 $2,000.00 $270.00 $2,160.00 $805.00 $6,440.00

65 Additional Electrical Wiring for Private Side Water Services Each 2 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $720.00 $1,440.00 $1,840.00 $3,680.00

66 Additional Interior Plumbing for Private Side Water Services Foot 40 $50.00 $2,000.00 $80.00 $3,200.00 $110.00 $4,400.00

67 Lead Filter Pitcher and Replacement Cartridges Each 10 $100.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $143.75 $1,437.50
68 Traffic Control and Protection L.S. 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $273,500.00 $273,500.00 $137,367.50 $137,367.50

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID $971,560.00 $949,407.50 $1,004,634.00


